Control Contractor Series
Bracket and Adapter Handbook
Version 1
Your JBL Control Contractor Series loudspeakers allow a number of possible configurations using
brackets and adapters available from JBL and other sources. This handbook provides the information
needed to apply the hardware correctly to the job and to install with mechanical integrity. Starting with the
Invisiball connection system, additional hardware components allow the mounting of single or multiple
units to walls, ceilings, or as a cluster module.
Part Number Wall Ceiling Array Description
MTC-23CM [-WH] --- ☺ --- Single Unit Ceiling Mount Adapter for Control 23
MTC-28/25CM [-WH] --- ☺ --- Single Unit Ceiling Mount Adapter for Control 25 or 28
MTC-25/23H ☺ K ☺ Horizontal Array Bracket for Control 23 or 25 (1-2 units)
     build cluster module with 3 brackets
MTC-28H ☺ K ☺ Horizontal Array Bracket for Control 28 (1-2 units)
     build cluster module with 3 brackets
MTC-23V ☺ K ☺ Vertical Array Bracket for Control 23 (1-3 units)
MTC-25V ☺ K ☺ Vertical Array Bracket for Control 25 (1-3 units)
MTC-28V ☺ K ☺ Vertical Array Bracket for Control 28 (1-3 units)
MTC-SB2W ☺ --- --- Wall or Corner Mount Bracket for single Subwoofer
☺ Intended Application K Secondary Application
Ceiling Mount Adapters_________________________________________________________________________1
Horizontal Array Bracket Installation Instructions_________________________________________________3